COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC'S NOTICE OF SURRENDER AND ABANDONMENT OF UTILITY PROPERTY

CASE NO. 2016-00207

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Comes Airview Utilities, LLC ("Airview Utilities"), by counsel, and hereby moves the Commission for an extension of time through and until Thursday, September 22, 2016, to file and serve its Answers to the Attorney General's 23 separate information requests served in this case. The reason for this request is set forth below:

 The Answers to the Attorney General's information requests are due to be filed with the Public Service Commission on Tuesday, September 20, 2016.

2) Airview has provided a substantial amount of the information necessary to provide answers to the Attorney General's information requests, but some additional information needs to be obtained to provide full and complete answers to said information requests.

 Accordingly, Airview requests that it be granted an extension of time until Thursday, September 22, 2016, to file its Answers to the Attorney General's information requests.

4) The granting of this request will not prejudice any party to this proceeding.

RECEIVED

SEP 20 2016

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Respectfully submitted,

Robert C. Moore Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P.O. Box 634 Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Email: rmoore@stites.com COUNSEL FOR AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME was served by electronic mail, on this 20th day of September, 2016 upon:

Angela M. Goad <u>angela.goad@ky.gov</u> S. Morgan Faulkner <u>Samantha.faulkner@ky.gov</u> Rebecca W. Goodman <u>Rebecca.goodman@ky.gov</u> Assistant Attorneys General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

n M

Robert C. Moore

EC69:46570:26532:1:FRANKFORT